PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6018421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the E ON THE COVERSHEET FROM 10/08, recorded on Reel 050704 Frame 0090 EXECUTION DATE FOR BOTH INVEL 10/08/2019	/2010 TO 10/08/2019 previou . Assignor(s) hereby confirms	usly s the
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505728783		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
PETER ENGLER		10/08/2019	
PETER TANOURY		10/08/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P&P IMPORTS LLC
Street Address:	17352 DERIAN AVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29680010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6504888270
Email:	ckempner@pandpimports.com
Correspondent Name:	CASEY H KEMPNER
Address Line 1:	17352 DERIAN AVE
Address Line 4:	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNPD014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASEY KEMPNER
SIGNATURE:	/CASEY KEMPNER/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=CoverSheet 10092019#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment PNPD014 Engler_Tanoury#page1.tif source=Notice 10102019#page1.tif source=10172019 CoverSheet#page1.tif source=2142020 Notice#page1.tif

505714864 10/09/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761674

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
PETER ENGLER			10/08/2010
PETER TANOURY			10/08/2010
Street Address:			
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		MPORTS LLC	
Street Address:	3233	W. CASTOR STREET	
City:	SANT	A ANA	
State/Country:	CALIF	FORNIA	
Postal Code:	92704	1	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	1	
		1 Number	7

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6504888270
Email:	ckempner@pandpimports.com
Correspondent Name:	CASEY H KEMPNER
Address Line 1:	3233 W. CASTOR STREET
Address Line 4:	SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNPD014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASEY H. KEMPNER
SIGNATURE:	/Casey H. Kempner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment PNPD01	4 Engler_Tanoury#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Peter Engler ("Assignor 1") am an inventor of the Sports Game, as described in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office as Application Number: 29/680,010, filed February 12, 2019, (the "Patent Application"), which was invented within the course and scope of my employment at P&P Imports LLC;

WHEREAS, I Peter Tanoury ("Assignor 2") am an inventor of the Sports Game, as described in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office as Application Number: 29/680,010, filed February 12, 2019, (the "Patent Application"), which was invented within the course and scope of my employment at P&P Imports LLC; and

WHEREAS Assignor 1 Peter Engler and Assignor 2 Peter Tanoury are collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS".

WHEREAS, P&P Imports LLC, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any patents (including any reissues and extensions) that may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration including employment by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of any issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee in full. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made; and

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and any foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

and the second s

Date: October 8, 2019	Assignor 1: Peter Engler
First Witness:	Second Witness:
Print Name: SEAN KYNE	Print Name: Nathon Archuleton
Date: October 8, 2019	Assignor 2 Peter Tanoury
First Witness:	Second Witness:
Print Name: SEAN KYJE	Print Name: Nathan Archileton

PATENT REEL: 052597 FRAME: 0875



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 10, 2019

PTAS

CASEY H KEMPNER 3233 W. CASTOR STREET SANTA ANA, CA 92704

505714864

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/09/2019

REEL/FRAME: 050666/0116 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

DOC DATE: 10/08/2010

DOC DATE: 10/08/2010

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PNPD014

ASSIGNOR: ENGLER, PETER

ASSIGNOR: TANOURY, PETER

ASSIGNEE: P&P IMPORTS LLC 3233 W. CASTOR STREET SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29680101 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: DIAMOND ICE CUBES FILING DATE: 02/13/2019 ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

505728783 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5775594

		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAI	NCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE FROM 10/08/2010 TO 10/08/2019 previously recorded on Reel 050704 F 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE FOR INVENTORS SHOULD BE LISTED AT 10/08/2019.	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution Date	
PETER ENGLER		10/08/2019	
PETER TANOURY		10/08/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	P&P IMF	PORTS LLC	
Street Address:	3233 W.	CASTOR STREET	
City:	SANTA	ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA	
Postal Code:	92704		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 29680010	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c C 3		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to a provided; 6 c C 3 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5504888270 ckempner@pandpimports.com CASEY H KEMPNER 3233 W. CASTOR STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to a provided; 6 c C 3 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 504888270 ckempner@pandpimports.com CASEY H KEMPNER 3233 W. CASTOR STREET SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to a provided; 6 c C 3 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5504888270 ckempner@pandpimports.com CASEY H KEMPNER 3233 W. CASTOR STREET SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704 PNPD014	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to a provided; 6 c C 3 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5504888270 ckempner@pandpimports.com CASEY H KEMPNER 3233 W. CASTOR STREET SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704 PNPD014 CASEY H. KEMPNER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA e sent to a provided; 6 c C 3 S	29680010 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5504888270 ckempner@pandpimports.com CASEY H KEMPNER 3233 W. CASTOR STREET SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704 PNPD014 CASEY H. KEMPNER /Casey H. Kempner/	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

February 14, 2020

PTAS

CASEY H KEMPNER 3233 W. CASTOR STREET SANTA ANA, CA 92704



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

 The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, you must file a new cover sheet stating the error and the nature of conveyance, attach the previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error and the supporting document and pay the recording fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Tuesday**, **April 14**, **2020**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505728783 Access Code: 6UHK10MUHNYBXGD

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

STEFANIE BRYCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 10/17/2019